08-27-1998 100803039

....

الماني

AUC.

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

| thereof. | | | s: Please record the attached original documents | |
|--|--|-------------|---|--|
| Name of conveying party(ies): Patrick M. Dailey, Christopher R. Reynolds, Anthony J. Link, and James T. Vanston Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No Nature of conveyance: | | 2. | Name and Address of receiving party(ies): Name: Chrysler Corporation Internal Address: CIMS 483-02-19 Street Address: 800 Chrysler Dr. East Auburn Hills, MI 48326-2757 | |
| Additional name(attached?Y | s) of conveying party(ies) 'es X No | Add | itional name(s) & address(es) attached? YesX No | |
| Nature of conveyance: | | 4. | Application number(s) or patent number(s): | |
| <pre>X Assignment</pre> | | | If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: | |
| | 07/29/98, 08/06/98 | | A. Patent Application No.(s) S.N. 08/954,019 Filed: October 20, 1997 | |
| Execution Date. | and 08/10/98 | | B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes _X_ No | |
| | concerning document | | tal number of applications and patents volved: $\underline{1}$ | |
| Name: Internal Address: | Roland A. Fuller III Chrysler Corporation CIMS 483-02-19 | | tal fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed | |
| Street Address: | 800 Chrysler Drive East Auburn Hills, MI 48326-2757 | | _ Authorized to be charged to deposit account _ Authorized to charge any addition fees or | |
| | | | credit any over-payment to deposit account | |
| | | 8. De (D | posit Account number: 03-1800 uplicate copy attached) | |
| | DO NOT | USE T | HIS SPACE | |
| | | | | |
| Statement and | | | | |
| attached copy | is a two convert the original | 3000 | oing information is true and correct and any ment. $\frac{2}{7} \frac{1}{9}$ | |
| and A. Fuller II of Person Sign | ing Signature | ul | $\frac{2}{4} \left(\frac{7}{96} \right)$ | |
| - J | | | L L | |

08/25/1998 TTUN11 00000094 031800 08954019 01 FC:581 40.00 CH

>Form PTO-1595

1-31-92

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Patrick M. Dailey, Christopher R. Reynolds, Anthony J. Link, and James T. Vanston, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

TRIM PANEL ASSEMBLY

| for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent on _ | 7/29/98; 8/6/98; and | |
|---|----------------------|--|
| and | 8/10/98 | |
| | | |

WHEREAS, CHRYSLER CORPORATION, a corporation having a principal place of business in Auburn Hills, Michigan and UNITED TECHNOLOGIES AUTOMOTIVE, a corporation having a principal place of business in Detroit, Michigan are desirous of acquiring the entire interest right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, to us in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and set over unto the said CHRYSLER CORPORATION and UNITED TECHNOLOGIES AUTOMOTIVE and said assignees' legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue thereon; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the abovementioned assignees agreeable with the terms of this assignment.

WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE the above-mentioned assignees to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of our said application, to wit, Serial No. __08/954,019____, filed __10/20/97____. We authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to Issue all Letters Patent of the United States to CHRYSLER CORPORATION and UNITED TECHNOLOGIES AUTOMOTIVE.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, we convey to said assignees the right to make application in their own behalf for protection of said invention in countries foreign to the United States and where expedient to claim under the International Convention or other international arrangement for any such application the date of the said United States application (or any other application if any therebe) in priority to other applications.

WE DO HEREBY COVENANT and agree with the said assignees that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said assignees, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignees may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignees' enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for an obtaining original, divisional, renewal, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of both parties.

PATENT REEL: 9403 FRAME: 0304 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals.

| M/n /// |
|-------------------------|
| Tolak M. Sally |
| Patrick M. Dailey |
| Chustoph R. Reyneld |
| Christopher R. Reynolds |
| Az |
| Anthony J. Link |
| Somes T. Vanston |
| James T. Vanston |
| |